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QUALIFICATIONSOF THOMASL. SPINKS
EDUCATION
M.S. Agriculturd and Applied Economics, University of Minnesota, 1984

B.S. Agricultural Economics, South Dakota State University, 1979

REGULATORY EXPERIENCE

SENIOR STATISTICAL ANALY ST, Minnesota Department of Public Service,
October 1981 - January 1984.

UTILITY RATE RESEARCH SPECIALIST, Washington Utilitiesand Transportation ~ Commission,
October 1984 - March 1995.

REGULATORY CONSULTANT, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission,
April 1995 - current.

EXPERT STAFF WITNESS TESTIMONY

DOCKET NUMBER COMPANY

G004/GR-81-503 Gresat Plains Naturd Gas Co.
G011/GR-82-65 Peoples Natural Gas Company
E-017/D-83-2 Otter Tal Power Company
U-85-32 Contel of The Northwest

U-86-02 Pecific Power And Light Company

U-87-1083-T Pecific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.



DOCKET NUMBER

U-88-2052-P
U-88-2149-T
U-89-3031-P
U-89-3260-T
UT-901006
UT-920474
UT-920085
UT-930957, et .
UT-940641
UT-940700, et al.
UT-950200
UT-960126
UT-9603609, et al.
UT-960832, et al.
UT-951425
UT-961632
UT-961638

UT-960323
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COMPANY

Pecific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.
Pecific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.
GTE-Northwest, Inc.

Pecific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWegst Communications, Inc.

U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

Generic Costing/Pricing Proceeding (Phase 1&111)
U SWegt, Cameot Square Complaint

U SWest Depreciation Rate Petition
GTE-Northwest Depreciation Rate Petition
U SWest Communicetions, Inc.

U SWest Communications, Inc.



UT-980311

DOCKET NUMBER

UT-990672

UT-003013

UT-011439
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Universal Service Fund Cost Proceeding

COMPANY

GTE- Northwest Access Charge Complaint
UNE Cost Proceeding (Parts A& B)

Veizon Pdition for Line extenson Rule Waiver



