Exhibit ____ (TLS-2) Docket No. UT-011439 Witness: Thomas L. Spinks

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of

VERIZON NORTHWEST, INC.

For waiver of WAC 480-120-071(2)(a).

Docket No. UT-011439

EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF

Thomas L. Spinks

STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

September 27, 2002

QUALIFICATIONS OF THOMAS L. SPINKS

EDUCATION

M.S. Agricultural and Applied Economics, University of Minnesota, 1984

B.S. Agricultural Economics, South Dakota State University, 1979

REGULATORY EXPERIENCE

SENIOR STATISTICAL ANALYST, Minnesota Department of Public Service, October 1981 - January 1984.

UTILITY RATE RESEARCH SPECIALIST, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, October 1984 - March 1995.

REGULATORY CONSULTANT, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, April 1995 - current.

EXPERT STAFF WITNESS TESTIMONY

DOCKET NUMBER	<u>COMPANY</u>
G004/GR-81-503	Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
G011/GR-82-65	Peoples Natural Gas Company
E-017/D-83-2	Otter Tail Power Company
U-85-32	Contel of The Northwest
U-86-02	Pacific Power And Light Company
U-87-1083-T	Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.

Exhibit ____ (TLS -2) Docket No. UT-011439 Witness: Thomas L. Spinks Page 2

DOCKET NUMBER	<u>COMPANY</u>
U-88-2052-P	Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.
U-88-2149-T	Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.
U-89-3031-P	GTE-Northwest, Inc.
U-89-3260-T	Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.
UT-901006	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-920474	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-920085	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-930957, et al.	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-940641	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-940700, et al.	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-950200	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-960126	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-960369, et al.	Generic Costing/Pricing Proceeding (Phase I&III)
UT-960832, et al.	U S West, Camelot Square Complaint
UT-951425	U S West Depreciation Rate Petition
UT-961632	GTE-Northwest Depreciation Rate Petition
UT-961638	U S West Communications, Inc.
UT-960323	U S West Communications, Inc.

Exhibit ____ (TLS -2) Docket No. UT-011439 Witness: Thomas L. Spinks Page 3

UT-980311 Universal Service Fund Cost Proceeding

DOCKET NUMBER	<u>COMPANY</u>
UT-990672	GTE- Northwest Access Charge Complaint
UT-003013	UNE Cost Proceeding (Parts A&B)
UT-011439	Verizon Petition for Line extension Rule Waiver